
 

R O T A R Y   S  L O P E   M O W E R  

 

PARTS MANUAL  

ILD0 2  

vyd§n²/revision 10-01-05-2010 

 

 

DvoŚ§k ï svahov® sekaļky, s.r.o. 
Dvorce 62 
Havl²ļkŢv Brod 
58001 
Czech Republic 

Tel:       +420 569 425 767 
Fax:       +420 569 429 239 
Mail: parts@spider-cz.com 
Web:    www.spider-cz.com 

 

 

 

 

mailto:parts@spider-cz.com


PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 2 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Obsah 
Motor Kawasaki FH 680 / Engine Kawasaki FH 680 ............................................................................ 4 
VĨfuk kulatĨ 02 / Exhaust pipe ï rounded 02 ........................................................................................ 6 

Nosn²k 02 / Girder 02 ............................................................................................................................. 8 
Konzola ovladaļe 02 / Controller braket 02 ......................................................................................... 10 
KŚ²ģ 02 / Cross 02 ................................................................................................................................. 12 
Pomocn§ brzda pojezdu / Auxiliary drive brake .................................................................................. 14 
Kapot§ģ sekaļky 02 / Bonnet 02 .......................................................................................................... 16 

Z§vŊs kola / Wheel suspension ............................................................................................................. 18 
Z§vŊs kola / Wheel suspension ............................................................................................................. 20 
Pohon kol / Wheel drive ....................................................................................................................... 22 
Kolo / Wheel ......................................................................................................................................... 24 
Rameno ï komplet / Arm ï komplete .................................................................................................. 26 

Rameno ï komplet / Arm ï komplete .................................................................................................. 27 
Motor nat§ļen² kol / Steering servomotor ............................................................................................ 28 
Kladky ŚetŊzu pojezdu .......................................................................................................................... 30 

Skelet 02 / Skeleton 02 ......................................................................................................................... 32 
T§hlo stabiliz§toru / Stearing stabilizer bar .......................................................................................... 34 
Ļerpadlo / Pump ................................................................................................................................... 36 
Ļerpadlo / Pump ................................................................................................................................... 38 

Palivov§ soustava / Fuel system ........................................................................................................... 40 

Elektronika NBB 02/ Control unit NBB 02 .......................................................................................... 42 
N§Śad² / Tools ....................................................................................................................................... 42 
Elektronika NBB 02/ Control unit NBB 02 .......................................................................................... 43 

Pohon ģac²ho ¼stroj² 02 / Moving device drive 02 ............................................................................... 44 
Ģac² ¼stroj² / Moving device ................................................................................................................. 46 

NŢģ sestava / Blade set - 2Z01K140 .................................................................................................... 46 
TŊleso hnac² / Driving bearing box (2Z01S000), ................................................................................. 48 
TŊleso hnan® - nap²nac² / Driven-Tighting bearing box (2Z03S000)................................................... 48 

Maj§k ILD02/ Beacon ILD02 ............................................................................................................... 51 

VĨstraģn® ġt²tky / Safety symbols ........................................................................................................ 52 

Ostatn² / Others ..................................................................................................................................... 53 
 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 3 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 4 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Motor Kawasaki FH 680 / Engine Kawasaki FH 680  
 
No. Part No. QTYKomplet SPIDER No.Text Designation

1 1M01S011 1 Motor Kawasaki FH 680 Kawasaki engine FH680

2 11013-7024 1 VzduchovĨ filtr pro FH 680Paper air filter, FH 680

3 11013-7009 1 PŚedfiltr pro FH 680Rough air filter, FH 680

4 49065-2071 1 OlejovĨ filtr - Kawasaki FH 680Oil filter Kawasaki FH 680

5 92070-7004 2 Zapalovac² sv²ļka NGK BPR4ESSpark plug NGK BPR4ES

6 2M01S070 1 Servomotor ovl§d§n² plynu FH680Servomotor FH680

7 2M01S060 1 Konzola ovl§d§n² plynu - KawasakiGas control bracket

8 2M01S040 1 T§hlo plynu KawasakiGas draw rod Kawasaki

9 1M01S050.A 1 Sp²nac² rel® starteru motoruStarter relay

10 N804 2 Ġroub imbus M6x16Capscrew M6x16

11 1M01S060 1 Kabel starteru 1 Starter relay cabel 1

12 1M01S070 1 Kabel starteru 2 Starter relay cabel 2

13 11011-7003 1 Kryt vzduch. filtru Kawa FH680 Air filter case Kawa FH 680

14 49019-7001 1 PalivovĨ filtr KawasakiFuel filter Kawasaki

15 2M01S020 1 Zemn²c² kabel motoruEngine earth wire

16 2M02S010 1 Drģ§k rel® Starter relay bracket

17 N820 2 Podloģka ploch§ 6Washer 6

18 N805 2 Podloģka pruģn§ 6Spring washer 6

19 N833 2 Matice M6 Nut M6

20 15004-7025 1 Karbur§tor Carburettor

21 21188-7001 1 Solenoid karbur§toruCarburettor Solenoid

22 49040-7001 1 Palivov® ļerpadlo FH680Fuel pump FH680  
 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 5 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

4

5
6 8 7

Motor (engine) Kawasaki FH 680

1415

 
 

 

 

20 

21 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 6 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

6ĻÆÕË ËÕÌÁÔĻ πς Ⱦ %ØÈÁÕÓÔ ÐÉÐÅ ɀ rounded 02  
 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 2M03S001 1 VĨfuk - kulatĨ 02 - Kawa 680Exhaust pipe - rounded 02 -  680

2 2M03S072 1 Svody FH680 Exhaust pipe FH680

3 2M03S110 1 Kryt vĨfuku Exhaust pipe cover

4 2M03S090 2 TŊsnŊn² vĨkukuExhaust pipe gasket

5 N826 4 Podloģka p®rov§ 8Spring washer 8

6 N843 4 Matice M8 Nut M8

7 N806 3 ġroub 6hr M6x20bolt M6x20

8 N805 3 podloģka p®rov§ 6Spring washer 6

9 2M03S120 3 spona vĨfukov®ho potrub²Exhaust pipe clip  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 7 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

 

 

 

VĨfuk kulatĨ 02 / Exhaust pipe ï rounded 02 

 

31

2

6

5

4

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7 

8 

9 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 8 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

.ÏÓÎþË πς Ⱦ 'ÉÒÄÅÒ πς 
 

No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 2N01S000 1 Nosn²k 02 Girder 02

2 2N01S101 17 - 1 Modul zved§n² Elevation module

3 2N01S131 2 Motor zved§n² 02Elevation motor 02

4 2N01S091 2 Pastorek 14M Pinion 14M

5 N826 10 Podloģka 8 p®rov§Spring washer 8

6 N914 8 Matice M8 samojist²c²Self locking nut M8

7 N807A 6 Ġroub zap. Imbus M6x20Bolt M6x20

8 2N01S040 1 OzubenĨ vŊnec 148Gearing ring 148

9 N935 4 ĐhlovĨ kloub M8 CS 13RAngular joint M8 CS13R

10 2N01K050 2 Ozuben® soukol²Bgearing

11 2N01S070 2 Ļep soukol² Gearing pivot

12 2N01S060 2 Pouzdro KU1210 Bushing KU 1210

13 N838 2 Podloģka ploch§ 10Washer 10
14 N915 2 Matice M10 samojist²c²Self locking nut M10

15 2N01S080 4 Kladka vŊnce 02Wheel pulley 02

16 2N01S110 4 Ļep vŊnce 02 Ring pivot 02

17 1K01S241 1 N§dobka Vessel

18 1K01S251 1 Obj²mka n§dobkyVessel bushing

19 N805 2 Podloģka 6 p®rov§Spring washer 6

20 N891 2 Ġroub imbus M6x10Bolt M6x10

21 N1009 1 Spojka pŚ²m§ PC188Direct clutch PC188

22 2N01S140 2 TŚmen senzoru Senzor bracket

23 N2085 4 Podloģka ploch§ 3Washer 3

24 N2084 4 Ġroub imbus M3x14 Bolt M3x14

25 N1044 4 Ġroub imbus M4x10 m. zinekBolt M4x10

26 2N01S150 17 - 1 Sn²maļ vĨġky zdvihu levĨElevation sensor left

27 2N01S160 17 - 1 Sn²maļ vĨġky zdvihu pravĨElevation sensor right

28 2P332 1 Polep technick® ġt²tek ILD02Technical specification label ILD02

29 2N01S210 2 Vloģka PAL 334 Bushing PAL 334

30 N913 4 Matice M6 samojistic²Nut M6 selflocking

31 N820 4 Podloģka 6 ploch§Washer 6 flat

32 2N01K131 2 Servomotor zved§n² 02 - sadaElevation motor 02 - set  
 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 9 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Nosn²k 02 Girder 02

2

1

7 25

15

6

5

16

14

109 5 8

4

5

6

3

17

18

19

20

22

23

24

13

12

11

21

26

27

 

 

28 

32 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 10 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

+ÏÎÚÏÌÁ ÏÖÌÁÄÁéÅ πς Ⱦ #ÏÎÔÒÏÌÌÅÒ ÂÒÁËÅÔ πς 
 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 2N02S010 1 Konzola ovladaļe 02Controller bracket 02

2 1N02S071 1 Klakson Hella Horn Hella

3 1N02S020 1 Stop tlaļ²tko Stop button

4 1N02S030 1 Miska sytiļe Choke button

5 1N02S060 1 Ġroub sytiļe Choke guide bolt

6 N927 2 Ġroub imbus M8x16Bolt M8x16

7 N826 2 Podloģka 8 p®rov§Spring washer 8

8 N914 1 Matice M8 samojist²c²Self locking nut M8

9 N2032 2 Ġroub imbus M6x20Bolt M6x20

10 N1089 2 Podloģka  M6/6,4Washer 6

11 N913 2 Matice M6 samojist²c²self locking nut M6

12 N2097 1 Sp²naļ navij§kuWinder switch

13 1N02S150 1 Drģ§k bowdenu Bowden holder

14 EN898 1 Svorka kabelŢ Cable clamp

15 N2173 30 - 2 PŚ²chytka Clamp

16 N2222 1 Ġroub zap. Imbus M6x12Bolt M6x12

17 N2164 1 Ġroub 6hr M5x16 Bolt M5x16

18 N821 2 Podloģka ploch§ 5Washer 5

19 N822 1 Matice M5 samojist²c²Self locking nut M5

20 N869 1 Podloģka ploch§ 8Washer 8

21 P593 0,8 Lanko sytiļe Stranded wire

22 P592 0,7 Bowden - teflon Bowden cable

23 1N02S100 1 Kl²ļ stop tlaļ²tkaStop button key

24 1N02K150 1 Paket sp²naļ Packet - switch  
 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 11 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Konzola ovladaļe 02  Controller bracket 02

14

7

6 4 5

15

12 3 923

1

2

11

10

18 19818 201317

16

21

22

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

24 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 12 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

+ĠþĿ πς Ⱦ #ÒÏÓÓ πς 
 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 2K01S000 1 KŚ²ģ 02 - svaŚenecCross 02 - welding

2 1K01S221 2 Hydromotor OMP40 Hydraulic motor OMP40

3 N2131 1 - 56 1 Hadice 1SC06x0,64 Hose 1SC06x0,64

4 N2130 1 - 56 1 Hadice 1SC06x0,95 Hose 1SC06x0,95

5 N2132 1 - 56 1 Hadice 1SC06x0,12 Hose 1SC06x0,12

6 N2114 1 - 56 1 T-kus s matic² XLEDL 08T-kus with nut XLEDL 08

7 N2125 1 Hadice 1SC10x0,76 Hose 1SC10x0,76

8 N2129 1 Hadice 1SC10x0,56 Hose 1SC10x0,56

9 N2126 1 Hadice 1SC10x0,73 Hose 1SC10x0,73

10 N2127 1 Hadice 1SC10x0,42 Hose 1SC10x0,42 

11 N2128 1 Hadice 1SC10x0,48 Hose 1SC10x0,48 

12 2K02S010 1 řemenice SPB 80 2 dr§ģkyBelt pulley SPB 80 PT2

12 2K02S011 1 řemenice brzdy SPB 80 2 dr§ģky Belt pulley - brake SPB 80 PT2

13 N854 2 Pero 8x7x30 Parallel key 8x7x30

14 2K02S060 2 Podloģka hydromotoruHydromotor washer

15 N826 4 Podloģka 8 p®rov§Spring washer 8

16 N832 1 Ġroub 6hr M8x25Bolt M8x25

17 N2136 4 Ġroub vratovĨ M10x30Bolt M10x30

18 N855 4 Matice M10 pŚ²rubov§Flange nut M10

19 N2137 2 Ġroub 6hr M8x55Bolt M8x55

20 2K02S040 1 Ventil EDH 12/42 05-12C-A-L3/4Valve EDH 12/42 05-12C-A-L3/4

21 N2138 4 TŊsnŊn² CU 27x32x1,5Seal CU 27x32x1,5

22 N2139 4 Hrdlo XAL 12 R 3/4"  XAL 12 R 3/4"

23 2K02S050 1 Deska rozvadŊļeSwitchboard plate

24 N2140 4 Hrdlo XAL 12R1/2"WD  XAL 12R1/2"WD

25 2K01S040 4 Vod²c² pouzdro 02Sliding bushing

26 N890 8 Ġroub 3,5x19 Screw 3,5x19

27 N1058 4 TŊsnŊn² GEM 1/4Seal GEM 1/4

28 N853 2 PrŢtokovĨ ġroub 1/4Through-flow bolt 1/4

29 2K01K050 4 T§hlo zdvihu 02 - kompletDrtaw rod 02 - complete

30 N914 2 Matice M8 samojist²c²Self lock nut M8

31 N913 2 Matice M6 samojist²c²Self lock nut M6

32 N820 2 Podloģka ploch§ 6Washer 6

33 N807A 2 Ġroub zap. Imbus M6x20Bolt M6x20

34 N2141 2 Ġroub 6hr M8x65Bolt M8x65

35 N843 2 Matice M8 Nut M8

36 N2210 57 - 1 Hadice 1SC06 102cm/1/4" Hose 1SC06 102cm/1/4"

37 N2211 57 - 1 Hadice 1SC06 85,5cm/1/4" Hose 1SC06 85,5cm/1/4"

38 N896 57 - 4 TŊsnŊn² GEM 1/2Seal GEM 1/2

39 N935 4 ĐhlovĨ kloub Angular joint

40 173800978 1 Matka ventilu EDH Ventil EDH Nut

41 N2141 2 Ġroub 6hr M8x65Bolt M8x65

41 N869 4 podloģka 8 Washer 8

41 N2116 2 Matice M8 samojist²c²Nut M8 selflocking  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 13 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

KŚ²ģ 02 Cross 02

25

24

18

17

13

12

14

15
16

2

26

29

30

27

19

35

15

27

28

8

1

3

2122 10 7 30 15 3231 3320 23

11

87

11

9

34

4

5

6

36

37

6

PROVEDENĉ PřEPADOVħCH HADIC PRO STROJE: 57 -

 

38 

27 

39 

40 

40 

41 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 14 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

0ÏÍÏÃÎÜ brzda  pojezdu  / Auxiliary driv e brake  
 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

0 2K03K000 x 1 Brzda - sada Brake - set

1 2K03S010 1 Konzola brzdy Brake bracket

2 2K03S020 1 TŚmen brzdy Brake strap

3 2K03S030 1 Brzdov® obloģen²Brake lining

4 2K03S040 1 P§ka brzdy Brake lever

5 N838 1 Podloģka ploch§ 10Washer flat 10

6 N2233 1 Z§vlaļka 2,5x18Split pin 2,5x18

7 2K03S050 1 BrzdovĨ v§lec Brake cylinder

8 2K03S060 1 Manģeta p²stku Brake cup

9 2K03S071 1 PŚ²ruba doraz M4Flange M4

10 N2234 1 - 283 3 StavŊc² ġroub M3x6Setscrew M3x6

10 N2254 284 - 3 Ġroub M4x6 ImbusBolt M4x6

11 N2236 1 Hrdlo XAL 12-1 / 14-1,5 Throat XAL 12-1 / 14-1,5

12 N2077 1 - 173 1 Hrdlo XAL 7/16-20 / 14-1,5 Throat XAL 7/16-20 / 14-1,5

12 N2248 174 - 1 Hrdlo XAL 08 9/16-20 / 14-1,5 Throat XAL 08 9/16-20 / 14-1,5

13 N2237 1 Hadice 1SC06x0,7 Hose 1SC06x0,7

14 N845 2 Podloģka p®rov§ 10Spring washer 10

15 N2241 2 Ġroub 6-hr M10x45Bolt hex. M10x45

16 2K03S080 1 Ļep vidlice Fork pivot

17 2K03S090 1 Vidlice Fork

18 2K03S130 2 Pruģina brzdy Brake spring

19 N913 4 Matice samojistic² M6Selflocking nut M6

20 2K03S100 1 - 283 1 Konzola pruģin Spring bracket

20 2K03S101 284 - 1 Konzola pruģin Spring bracket

21 2K03S110 1 Pojistka p§ky Securing pin

22 N2239 2 Z§vlaļka 1,6x16Split pin 1,6x16

23 2K03K100 x 1 Konzola brzdy - komplet Brake bracket - complete

24 2K02S011 1 řemenice brzdy SPB 80 2 dr§ģky Belt pulley - brake SPB 80 PT2

25 N2240 1 TŊsnŊn² GEM 12 Sealing GEM 12

26 N808 1 - 283 1 Kol²k pruģnĨ 3x24Spring pin 3x24

26 N886 284 - 1 Kol²k pruģnĨ 2,5x20Spring pin 2,5x20  
 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 15 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Pomocn§ brzda pojezdu / Auxiliary driv e brake 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 16 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

+ÁÐÏÔÜĿ ÓÅËÁéËÙ πς Ⱦ "ÏÎÎÅÔ πς 
 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 2N04S010 1 Kapot§ģ motor 02Bonnet - engine 02

2 2N04K100 4 Kapot§ģ rameno 02Bonnet - arm 02

3 N919 4 Podloģka 8 velkoploġn§Bonnet washer

4 N918 4 Matice M8 uzavŚen§Low acorn nut

5 2N04K200 122 - 4 PrŢchodka kapot§ģe - kompletBonnet bushing - set

6 2N04K010 4 Kazeta Shutter

7 N2096 4 Rychlouz§vŊr kapot§ģeSnap lock  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
7 6 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 17 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Kapot§ģ sekaļky 02 Bonnet 02

1 23 4

 
 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 18 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

:ÜÖñÓ ËÏÌÁ Ⱦ 7ÈÅÅÌ ÓÕÓÐÅnsion  
 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No. QTYText Designation

0 1P01K023 4 PŚevod UNI M8 - kompletGear UNI M8 - complete

1 1P01K011 x 1 Vana komplet Housing - complete

2 1P01K003 x 4 Z§vŊs kola M8 UNIWheel suspension M8 UNI - set

3 1P01S063 1 HŚ²del kola_z§vit s diskemWheel schaft with sprocket

4 1P01K110 x 1 řetŊzov® kolo Z10 kompletSprocket Z10

5 1P01S180 1 Distanļn² krouģek 20-25-v22,5Spacing ring 20-25-v22,5

6 1P01K241 x 1 Nap²nac² segment IIChain tensioner II

7 N501 2 Loģisko ZVL 6004-2RSBearing 6004 2RS

8 N802 1 PojistnĨ krouģek vnitŚn² 42Circlip internal 42

9 1P02K030 x 1 V²ko komplet Cover plate complete

10 1P02S090 1 řetŊz MOFA 1/2 x 3/16 - 0,9mRoller chain MOFA 1/2 x 3/16 0,9m

11 1P01K063 x 1 HŚ²del kola_z§vit s diskem II - setWheel schaft with sprocket II - set  
 

 

HŚ²del kola z§vit s diskem II - set / Wheel shaft with sprocket II - set (1P01K063) 

 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1P01S063 1 HŚ²del kola_z§vit s diskemWheel schaft with sprocket

2 1P01S201 1 Bortic² krouģek 25/20/v9,5Spacing ring 25/20/v9,5

3 N921 1 Podloģka 12 Washer 12

4 N2054 1 Matice M12x1,5 Nut M12x1,5  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 19 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

1 4 10 96

31578 7

2

1

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0 

11 

1 2 3 4 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 20 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

:ÜÖñÓ ËÏÌÁ Ⱦ 7ÈÅÅÌ suspension  
 

1P01K011 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1 Vana komplet Housing - complete

2 2 Ġroub zap. imbus M8x25Screw M8x25

3 2 Kol²k pruģnĨ 6x20Spring pin 6x20

4 2 Ġroub imbus M8x25Bolt M8x25

5 2 Pdloģka p®rov§ 8Spring washer 8

6 1 Ġroub Imbus M8x30Screw M8x30

7 2 Podloģka 8 Washer 8

8 1 Matice samojistic² M8Nut M8  
 

1P01K110 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1 řetŊzov® kolo Z10Sprocket Z10

2 1 Podloģka C-RGS 6-20Washer C-RGS 6-20

3 1 Ġroub 6hr M6x10 Capscrew M6x10

4 1 Pero tŊsn® 5x5x12Parallel key 5x5x12

5 1 Distanļn² krouģek 17/22/v9Spacing ring 17/22/v9  
 

1P01K241 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1 Vahadlo Tenzioner lever

2 1 Ļep 12x25 Pivot 12x25

3 Patorek 9z Pinion 9z

4 1 Podloģka ploch§ 6Washer flat 6

5 1 Podloģka p®rov§ 6Washer spring 6

6 2 Ġroub imbus M6x12Capscrew M6x12

7 1 Ġroub 6hr M6x12 Screw M6x12  
 

1P02K030 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1 v²ko Cover

2 8 Podloģka p®rov§ 6Spring washer 6

3 8 Ġroub imbus M6x20 Capscrew M6x20  
 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 21 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

1

3

2

1

2

3

5 4 1 2
1

3

2

4

1P01K011 (No. 1)

1P01K110 (No. 4) 1P01K240 (No. 6)

1P01K030 (No. 9)

3

Nap²nac² segment kompletřetŊzov® kolo Z10 komplet

V²ko kompletVana komplet

4

5

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1P02K030 

6 

7 

8 

1P01K241 (No. 6) 
Nap²nac² segment II 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 22 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Pohon kol / Wheel drive 
 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1P01S151 4 Distanļn² krouģek 17-22-v41Spacing ring 17-22-v41

2 1P01S152 4 Distanļn² krouģek 17-22-v5,5Spacing ring 17-22-v5,5

3 1P01S500 4 DorazovĨ krouģek PA-6Stop ring PA-6

4 2P02S020 4 řemenice SPB 100Pulley SPB 100 

5 2P02S010 4 řemen kl²novĨ XPB 1450 LwV-belt XPB 1450 Lw

6 1R01K001 4 Rameno - komplet Arm - komplet

7 1R01S022 4 Konzola pŚevodu UNI II.Bracket - UNI II.

8 1R01S046 4 Taper lock z18 pr.20 - komplet Taper lock z18D20 - complete

9 1R01S221 4 Madlo - nerez Handle

10 2R01S230 4 Đchyt kapot§ģe 02Bonnet attachment 02

11 N2040 8 Podloģka ploch§ 5Washer 5

12 N825 8 Ġroub imbus M5x16Screw M5x16

13 2R01S260 1 řetŊz nat§ļen² kol 02Wheel steering chain 02

13 N0004 1 Spojka ŚetŊzu Chain connection link

14 N506B 4 loģisko SBPFL 203 + domekBearin SBPFL 203 + Housing

15 N812 8 Ġroub M6x16 ĢZNBolt M6x16

16 N814 4 Pero tŊsn® 5e7x5x12Key 5e7x5x12

17 N818 16 Ġroub M4x8 Bolt M4x8

18 N820 8 Podloģka 6 ploch§ ZN ģlutĨBright washer 6

19 N826 16 Podloģka p®rov§ 8 ĢZNSpring washer 8

20 N832 16 Ġroub M8x25 ĢZNBolt M8x25

21 N922 4 Podloģka C-RGS 8-20Washer C-RGS 8-20

22 N913 8 Matice pŚesn§ M6 samojist²c²Bright self-locking nut M6

23 N2049 4 Ġroub 6hr M8x16Bolt M8x16

24 N822 8 Matice M5 samojist²c²Bright self-locking nut M5

25 2P02S030 1 Segment sn²maļeSensor segment

25 2P02S031 17 - 1 Segment induktivn²ho sn²maļeSensor inductive segment

26 2R01S240 30 - 1 Kryt vodiļe Wire cover

27 2N01S170 17 - 1 Indukt. Sn²maļ smyk. Zat§ļen²Sensor inductive

28 N2082 2 ġroub zap. imb. M3x8screw M3x8

29 N2196 2 ġroub zaoblenĨ imb. M5x8screw M5x8

30 2N01S180 1 drģ§k sn²maļe sensor holder  
 

s 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 23 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

17

9

3

16

1

4

2

15

7

14

2310

22

18

5

13

8

6

21

Pohon kol Wheel drive

20

19

12

11

24

25

26

27

 
 

 

 

28 

29 

30 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 24 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Kolo / Wheel  
 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

0 1P03K005 x 1 Kolo 16x6,5-8 10PR Wheel - 16x6,5-8 10PR

1 1P03S010 x 1 Disk - ġedĨ Rim - grey

2 1P03S022 1 N§boj kola - kuģel 02Wheel hub - conus 02

3 1P01S201 1 Bortic² krouģek 25/20/v9,5Spacing ring 25/20/v9,5

4 1P03S040 1 Duġe 4x8 - rovnĨ ventilekTube

5 1P03S053 1 Pneu 16x6,5-8 - 10PR Tyre 16x6,5-8 - 10PR

6 N910 3 Matice kola Wheel nut

7 N921 1 Podloģka 12 Washer 12

8 N2054 1 Matice M12x1,5 Nut M12x1,5

9 N1099 1 Pero 5x5x22 Parallel key 5x5x22

10 1P03S070 3 Podloģka disku Disk washer  
 

 

1P03S010 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1 Disk Rim

2 3 Ġroub 6hr M8x25Bolt M8x25

3 3 Podloģka p®rov§ M8Spring washer 8

4 3 Matice M8 Bright nut M8  
 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 25 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

9

3 2 8 615417

0

Kolo Wheel

2

1

3

4

1P03S010 (No. 1)
Disk

10

 
 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 26 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Rameno ɀ komplet / Arm ɀ komplete  
 
No. Part No. Komplet Spider No. QTYText Designation

0 1R01K001 x 4 Rameno - komplet Arm - complete

1 1R01K010 x 1 Rameno Arm

2 1R01K031 1 HŚ²del Ś²zen² pr. 20 s oz. kolemSteering shaft 20 with pinion

3 1R01S061 1 Distanļn² krouģek 25-20-v21Spacing ring 25-20-v21

4 1R01S120 1 TŊsn²c² krouģek - ECONOMOSSealing ring

5 1R01S210 1 Kloub-rameno Ball joint

6 1R01S270 2 Loģisko 61804 2RSBearing 61804 2RS

7 N510 1 Loģisko SKF NKI 55/35 Bearing NKI 55/35 SKF

8 N2041 1 PojistnĨ krouģek vnŊjġ² pr. 20Circlip external 20

9 N829 1 PojistnĨ krouģek vnitŚn² 32Circlip internal 32

10 N830 2 StŊrac² krouģek 40-48-4/7 PURScraper ring 40-48-4/7 PUR

11 1R01S280 1 Distanļn² krouģek 25-20-v6Spacing ring 25-20-v6  
 

10

1

5 3 6 8 9

4

7

2

06 11

Rameno - komplet Arm - complete

 
 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 27 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Rameno ɀ komplet / Arm ɀ komplete  
 

1R01K010 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1 Rameno Arm

2 2 Loģisko 40/40 KUBearing 40/40 KU

3 N823 1 Maznice M6 rovn§Straight grease nipple M6  
 

 

2

1

3

2

1R01K010 (No. 1)
Rameno

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 28 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

-ÏÔÏÒ ÎÁÔÜéÅÎþ ËÏÌ Ⱦ 3ÔÅÅÒÉÎÇ servomotor  
 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1R01K001 1 Rameno komplet Arm - complete

2 1R01S170 2 Kladka sestava Pulley assembly

3 1R01S181 2 Distanļn² kr. kladka 10/24/v9Spacing ring 10/24/v9 - pulley

4 1R02S016 1 Konzola Ś²zen² - APSSteering bracket - APS

5 1R02S027 1 - 121 1 Ozuben® kolo Z10-APSSprocket Z10 - APS

5 2R02S020 122 - 1 Kolo 12 PAL827 Sprocket 12 PAL827

6 1R02S082 1 - 121 1 Servomotor Ś²zen² - APSSteering servomotor - APS

6 2R02S010 122 - 1 Servomotor Ś²zen² PAL827Steering servomotor PAL827

7 N831 1 Ġroub M10x40 ĢZNCapscrew M10x40

8 N801B 3 Ġroub M8x25 Screw M8x25

9 N835 1 Matice M10 Nut M10

10 2R02S030 122 - 1 Vloģka PAL827 Plug PAL827

11 2R02K100 x 1 Servomotor Ś²zen² PAL827 - kompletSteering servomotor PAL827 - set 
 

Servomotor Ś²zen² PAL827 - komplet / Steering servomotor PAL827 - set 

 
 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 29 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Motor nat§ļen² kol Steering servomotor

 
 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 30 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

+ÌÁÄËÙ ĠÅÔñÚÕ ÐÏÊÅÚÄÕ 
 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1R01K001 4 Rameno komplet Arm

2 1R01S170 2 Kladka sestava Pulley assembly

3 N2073 1 Ġroub imbus M10x30Bolt M10x30

4 1R01S181 2 Distanļn² kr. kladka 10/24/v9Spacing ring 10/24/v9 - pulley

5 1R01S190 1 Svorn²k sestavaBolt set

6 N831 1 Ġroub M10x40 ĢZNCapscrew M10x40

7 N836 1 Ġroubovit§ pruģina F220AHelical spring

8 N915 1 Matice pŚesn§ M10 samojist²c²Bright self-locking nut M10

9 N1036 2 Kluzn® loģisko s lemem Sliding bearing

10 2K02S031 1 TŚmen n§stavceExtension piece clip  
 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 31 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

1

Kladky ŚetŊzu pojezdu, wheel steering chain pulley 

2

4

5

7

9

8

3

10

1

2

4

5

7

9

8

6

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 32 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Skelet 02 / Skeleton 02  
 

3 2S02S120 2 Z§brana ļeln² Bumper frontal

4 2S02K071 15 - 4 T§hlo stabiliz§toru 02 komp.Stearing stabilizer bar 02

5 2S02S060 15 - 4 Stabiliz§tor 02 50-100Stabilizer 02 50-100

5 2S02S061 15 - 4 Stabiliz§tor 02 90-140Stabilizer 02 90-140

6 2S02S020 15 - 4 Vod²c² tyļ 02 50-100Sliding bar 02 50-100

6 2S02S021 15 - 4 Vod²c² tyļ 02 90-140Sliding bar 02 90-140

7 1S01S050 15 - 4 VĨztuha Clamp

8 1S01S080 4 Dorazov§ pryģ Stop rubber

9 2S02S050 4 N§stavec 02 Extension piece 02

10 1S01S070 4 Pruģina Spring

11 N967 1 OdvzduġŔovac² hrdloAir breather

12 2S01S150 1 V²ļko olejov® n§drģeOil tank cap

13 1S01S040 1 Filtr hydraulick®ho olejeHydraulic filter

14 N860 1 TŊsnŊn² Seal

15 N863 1 O-krouģek 0,78x4O-ring 0,78x4

16 N864 1 O-krouģek 0,47x4O-ring 0,47x4

17 1S01S090 1 V²ļko filtru Filter cap

18 1S01S190 4 Podloģka stabiliz§toruStabilizer washer

19 1S01S180 4 Podloģka vod²c² tyļeSliding bar washer

20 N861 8 Ġroub imbus M10x25Bolt M10x25

21 N862 4 Ġroub imbus M12x25Bolt M12x25

22 2S02S090 15 - 4 VĨztuha stabiliz§toruStabilizer stifner

23 N845 15 - 4 Podloģka pruģn§ 10Spring washer 10

24 2S04K100 1 Boļn² kryt - hydraulikaCover lateral - pump

25 2S04K200 1 Boļn² kryt - n§drģCover lateral - Fuel tank

26 2N01S190 4 Svorn²k nosn²ku 02  50-100 mmGirder bolt 02 50-100 mm

26 2N01S191 4 Svorn²k nosn²ku 02  90-140 mmGirder bolt 02 90-140 mm

27 2S04K300 1 Boļn² kryt - vĨfukCover lateral - exhaust

28 1S01K272 8 Stabiliz§tor z§lisekStabillizer - pressed in

29 N2121 30 Ġroub M8x20 ISO7380Bolt M8x20 ISO7380

30 N914 4 Matice M8 samojistic²Selflocking nut M8

31 N869 4 Podloģka 8 Wascher 8 flat

32 N2120 14 Ġroub M6x20 ISO7380Bolt M6x20 ISO7380

33 N913 14 Matice M6 samojistic²Selflocking nut M6

34 N820 14 Podloģka 6 Wascher 6 flat

35 2S04K050 8 Uz§vŊr boļn²ho krytu - kompletLateral cover clip - set

36 N2221 1 TŊsnŊn² v²ļka olejov® n§drģeSeal of oil cap

37 2Z01K090 4 TŚmen matice Nut strap

38 2S04K500 1 Boļn² kryt - elektronikaCover lateral - electronic  
 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 33 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

31 
 

37 

30 
 

32 
 

33 
 

34 
 

35  

36 

 

29 
 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 34 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

4ÜÈÌÏ ÓÔÁÂÉÌÉÚÜÔÏÒÕ Ⱦ Stearing stabilizer bar  
 
No.Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 2S02K071 4 T§hlo stabiliz§toru 02 komp.Stearing stabilizer bar 02

2 1S01K272 8 Stabiliz§tor z§lisekStabilizer - pressed in

3 2S02S071 8 T§hlo stabiliz§toru 02Stabilizer bar 02

4 N2282 8 PojistnĨ krouģek hŚ. 30Retaining ring 30

5 1S010S272.1 8 Oko z§lisku Stabilizer eye

6 1S010S272 8 Pouzdro z§liskuStabilizer bushing

7 N927 16 Ġroub Imbus M8x16Bolt Imbus M8x16

8 N826 16 Podloģka p®rov§ 8Washer spring 8

9 N869 16 Podloģka ploch§ 8Washer flat 8  
 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 35 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

  



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 36 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

IÅÒÐÁÄÌÏ Ⱦ 0ÕÍÐ 
 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S02S011 1 Ļerpadlo-21L Pump 21L

2 2S05S020 1 řemenice SPB 118 - ļerpadloBelt pulley SPB 118

3 1S02K050 x 1 P§ka ļerpadla - kompletPump lever - complete

4 1S02S080 1 T§hlo ploch® Flat draw rod

5 N1094 2 Podloģka velkoploġn§ 10Washer 10

6 1S02S200 1 Kryt ventil§toruFan cover

7 1S02K210 x 1 MŚ²ģka ventil§toruFan grate

8 1S02S220 1 Ventil§tor Ventilator Fan

9 2S02K230 x 1 Trubka hydraulick§ 02 A komp.Hydraulic pipe 02 A

10 2S02K240 x 1 Trubka hydraulick§ 02 B komp.Hydraulic pipe 02 B

11 N2142 2 Redukce XAL 12/3/4" - 16 UNFXAL 12/3/4" - 16 UNF

12 1S02K260 x 2 Redukce XAL15 3/4"-16 UNF XAL15 3/4"-16 UNF

13 1S02S434 x 1 Servomotor pojezdu NBB Servomotor NBB

14 1S02S441 1 P§ka servomotoru - seŚizovac²Servomotor lever - adjusting

15 1S02S450 1 Podloģka ventil§toruFan washer

16 N915 2 Matice pŚesn§ samojist²c² M10Bright nut M10

17 N843 1 Matice pŚesn§ M8 ĢZNBright nut M8

18 N906 1 Matice M10x1,5 Nut M10x1,5

19 N872B 2 Ġroub M10x35 Bolt M10x35

20 N2016 2 Podloģka vŊj²Śovit§ 10Washer locking 10

21 N1002 1 Pero 5x5x25 Parallel key 5x5x25

22 N850 1 Podloģka CRGS - 6Washer CRGS -6

23 N2040 1 Ġroub 6hr M6x16Screw M6x16

24 N2115 2 T-kus s matic² XLEDL 12T-kus with nut XLEDL 12  
 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 37 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

13

6

11

8

7

18

15

12 9

10

16

5

20

1912317

4

14

Ļerpadlo Pump

21 22 23

24

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 38 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

IÅÒÐÁÄÌÏ Ⱦ 0ÕÍÐ 
 

1S02K050 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1 P§ka svaŚenec Lever welded

2 1 P®rovĨ kol²k 6x24Spring pin 6x24  
 

1S02K210 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1 MŚ²ģka ventil§toruFan grate

2 3 Ġroub 4,8x19 Bolt M4,8x19

3 3 ZajiġŠovac² matice 4,8Nut M4,8  
 

1S02K260 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1 Redukce XAL15 3/4"-16 UNF Bigger reducer

2 1 TŊsnŊn² Gem 1/2"Sealing ring GEM 1/2"  
 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 39 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

1S02K050 (No. 3)

1

2

1S02K210 (No. 7)

213

P§ka ļerpadla - komplet

MŚ²ģka ventil§toru - komplet

Redukce XAL15 3/4ò-16 UNF
1S02K260 (No. 12)

1 2

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 40 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

0ÁÌÉÖÏÖÜ ÓÏÕÓÔÁÖÁ Ⱦ &ÕÅÌ ÓÙÓÔÅÍ 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 2S03S010 1 N§drģ palivov§ 02Fuel tank 02

2 1S03S020 1 V²ļko n§drģe Tank cap

3 1S03S030 2 PryģovĨ prouģek 02Rubber strip 02

4 2S03S030 2 TŚmen n§drģe 02Tank strap 02

5 1S03S050 4 Ļep tŚmenu Clip pivot 1

6 N2152 2 Ġroub imbus M5x25Capscrew M5x25

7 N2133 2 Ġroub imbus M5x45Capscrew M5x45

8 1S03K130 1 Z§vaģ²ļko s hadic²Weight with hose

9 2S03S040 3 PrŢchodka palivov® n§drģeFuel tank bushing

10 2S03S050 2 Trubka odvzduġŔovac²Breathing pipe

11 2S03S060 1 Trubka palivov§Fuel pipe

12 N1012 122 - 2 Hadice FUB 200 Hose FUB 200

13 N2224 122 - 1 Hadice Legris 150 Hose Legris 150

14 N2223 122 - 1 726 Rozdvojka Y 726 Y-diverging

15 1S03K140 1 PalivovĨ filtr s odvz. Z§tkouFuel fiter with breather plug

16 N2207 6 Cobra 11 Cobra 11

17 N2198 1 Cobra 9 Cobra 9

18 2S03S070 1 PŚ²chytka palivov® trubkyFuel pipe holder

19 N2134 1 Hadice FUB 800 Hose FUB 800

20 2S03K050 x 1 - 121 1 OdvzduġŔovac² hadice 02 - kompletBreather hose 02 - set

21 2S03K040 x 122 - 1 Odvzd.hadice Y 02 - komplet Breather hose Y 02 - set

22 2S03K010 x 1 Palivov§ n§drģ 02 - kompletFuel tank 02 - set

23 2S03S020 4 Pryģ pod palivovou n§drģ 02Tank rubber strip 02

24 1S03S150 1 TŊsnŊn² v²ļka pal n§drģeTank cap sealing  
 

 
 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 41 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

 
 

 

24 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 42 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Elektronika NBB 02/ Control unit NBB 02  
 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER QTY Text Designation

0 2N03S014 1 ř²dic² jednotka NBB ILD02 EU,USA-kompletControl unit NBB ILD02 EU,USA - set

0 2N03S018 1 ř²d²c² jednotka NBB ILD02 Japonsko-kompletControl unit NBB ILD02 Japan - set

1 2N03S014.2 1 ř²d²c² jednotka NBB ILD02 EU,USA-samostatn§Control unit NBB ILD02 EU,USA-single

2 2S07S053 1 Svazenka NBB 02/KAWA Main harness NBB 02/KAWA

3 2S07S040 1 Konzola elektroniky NBB 02 Electronic bracket NBB 02

4 1N05S021 1 Nab²jeļ Akumul§torŢ NBBRC battery charger NBB

5 2S07S030 1 Konzola NBB 02 BOX Battery bracket NBB 02 BOX

6 N804 4 Ġroub imbus M6x16 Capscrew M6x16

7 N805 4 Podloģka p®rov§ 6 Spring washer 6

8 N820 4 Podloģka ploch§ 6 Washer 6

9 N848 4 Pryģov§ prŢchodka 1758Rubber washer 1758

10 1N01S220 4 Dist. Krouģek 8/6/v13Spacing ring 8/6/v13

11 N1089 4 Podloģka velkoploġn§ M6/6,4washer 6/6,4

12 N807 4 Ġroub imbus M6x20 Capscrew M6x20

13 1N05S041 1 Baterie NBB RC battery NBB

14 N2090 2 Podloģka 5 p®rov§ Spring washer 5

15 N2164 4 Ġroub M5x16 Bolt M5x16

16 N2090 2 Podloģka p®rov§ 5 Spring washer 5

17 2M01S020 1 KostŚ²c² kabel Earth wire

18 1S07S041 1 Baterie FTX 20 BS Battery FTX 20 BS

19 1S07S082 1 Stahovac² p§sek baterieTightening band for battery

20 2S07S020 1 Konzola upevŔen² panelu 02Panel bracket

21 1S07S091 1 Indikaļn² panel Indicating panel

22 1S07S070 1 Motohodiny Motorclock

23 2N03S014.1 1 D§lkovĨ ovladaļ NBBRemote control NBB

24 2N03S040 1 Ant®na NBB Antenne NBB

25 2S07S060 1 Kryt plusov®ho p·lu baterieHood of battery terminal  

.ÜĠÁÄþ Ⱦ 4ÏÏÌÓ 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTY Text Designation

0 2S08K000 1 N§Śad² - sada Tools - set

1 2S08S010 1 N§Śad² Tools

2 2S08S020 1 Konzola n§Śad² Tools bracket

3 2S08S030 2 P§sek n§Śad² Tools band

4 N912 2 Ġroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16  

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 43 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

Elektronika NBB 02/ Control unit NBB 02  

 
 

 

 

25 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 44 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

0ÏÈÏÎ ĿÁÃþÈÏ ĭÓÔÒÏÊþ πς Ⱦ -ÏÖÉÎÇ ÄÅÖÉÃÅ ÄÒÉÖÅ πς 
 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 2Z04S010 1 Spojka 02 Clutch 02

2 2Z01S180 1 řemen SPB 2410V Belt SPB 2410

3 2Z04S030 1 řemen B 1160 V Belt B 1160 

4 2Z04S021 1 řemen BX 17x960 LdV Belt BX 17x960 Ld 

5 2S02S080 2 Pryģ 02 Protective cover

6 2S04K400 2 řet²zky Chain cover

7 2M01S050 1 Dist. Kr. motor 42-26-v10 Dist. Washer 42-26-v10

8 2Z03S030 4 Svorn²k krytu 02Cover bolt 02

9 2Z04S040 1 Podloģka spojky 02Clutch washer 02

10 N2163 1 Ġroub UNF 7/16" x 1 1/2"Bolt UNF 7/16" x 1 1/2"  
 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï SPIDER ILD 02                         

 45 / 53 10-01-05-2010 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


















